R-100
           06/05/2017
 1
BETTIS ELECTRIC DIVISION
MODEL NUMBER BREAKDOWN
1. Model Designation & Output Drive Configuration
133  = EM133 DIN/ISO Female F03 Bolt Pattern, F03 Output Drive
144  = EM144 DIN/ISO Female F04 Bolt Pattern, F04 Output Drive
155  =  EM155 DIN/ISO Female F05 Bolt Pattern, F05 Output Drive
300M  = EM300 Male       See catalog for dimensions   (Matches 212 Mounting and Drive)
300F  =   EM300 DIN/ISO Female F04 Bolt Pattern, F04 Output Drive
310M = EM310 Male    See catalog for dimensions, 75% Duty Cycle
310F  = EM310 DIN/ISO Female F04 Bolt Pattern, F04 Output Drive, 75% Duty Cycle
320M = EM320 Male    See catalog for dimension, 100% Duty Cycle
320F = EM320 DIN/ISO Female F04 Bolt Pattern, F04 Output Drive, 100% Duty Cycle
      500M =  EM500 Male      See catalog for dimensions    (Matches 400 Mounting and Drive)
510M  =   EM510 Male      See catalog for dimensions    (Matches 400 Mounting and Drive)
520M  =   EM520 Male      See catalog for dimensions    (Matches 400 Mounting and Drive)
500F  =  EM500 DIN/ISO Female F07 and F10 Bolt Pattern, F07 Output Drive
510F  =  EM510 DIN/ISO Female F07 and F10 Bolt Pattern, F07 Output Drive
520F  =  EM520 DIN/ISO Female F07 and F10 Bolt Pattern, F07 Output Drive
810  =  EM810 Female   See catalog for dimensions
820  =  EM820 Female   See catalog for dimensions
830  =  EM830 Female   See catalog for dimensions
840 = EM840 Female   See catalog for dimensions
SR5M = EMSR5M Male Spring Return      See catalog for dimensions
SR5F = EMSR5F Female Spring Return   See catalog for dimensions
2. Speed of Operation in Seconds for 90 Degree
02 = 2 sec / 90   10 = 10 sec / 90  30 = 30 sec / 90
03 = 3 sec / 90  12 = 12 sec / 90  48 = 48 sec / 90
04 = 4 sec / 90  13 = 13 sec / 90  60 = 60 sec / 90
05 = 5 sec / 90  15 = 15 sec / 90  72 = 72 sec / 90
07 = 7 sec / 90  18 = 18 sec / 90
3. Enclosure Ratings
C4 = CSA Certified Enclosure NEMA 4 (Standard for all series)
E4  =  CSA General Certification             (C4 plus Electrical and Drive train)
C7  =  CSA General Enclosure NEMA 4 and 7 Class 1 Div. 1 Groups C, D, E, F & G
E7  =  CSA General Certification             (C7 plus Electrical ad Drive train)
_ _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ _ - _
(1)  (2)  (3) (4)  (5) (6)
R-100
           06/05/2017
 2
BETTIS ELECTRIC DIVISION
MODEL NUMBER BREAKDOWN
4.   Motor Voltages
01  =  24 VAC / 1Ph / 60Hz      12 = 48 VDC **
02  =  115 VAC / 1Ph / 50 or 60Hz     13 = 90 VDC **
03  =  220 VAC / 1Ph / 50 or 60Hz     14 = 125 VDC **
10  =  12 VDC       15 = 37 VDC **
11  = 24 VDC       16 = 74 VDC **
** PLEASE NOTE: These motors are special order and will require a 14 to 16 week lead time.
5.   Trim/Options Designation  -- Please note: New Numbers may be added without notice.
001  =  Standard includes:  EM100 – Brake
EM300 – Heat Resistor & Thermostat, Brake for AC Voltage 4 & 10 sec. Units
   EM500 – Heat Resistor & Thermostat (Includes 510 & 520)
EM800 – Heat Resistor & Thermostat, Handwheel, 2 Auxiliary Switches,
                and Brake for all units 6,000 lb-in and above
     EMSR5- Heat Resistor, Brake